10291				Attorney Docket No. 1980029
FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION		11-02-1998	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(0	PAT	E		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trade	em:	100866440	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		20%	2. Name and address of recei	iving party(ies):
Carole A. Lepilleur			Name: The B.F.Goodrich C	Company
Anthony M. Mazany			Internal	
David L. Milenius Arthur L. Backman			Address:	
Attidi E. Baokinan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached?			
	Yes	X No		s Lakes Parkway
	L L L		Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7			
X Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name		City: Richfield State: OH ZIP: 44286	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date(s): October 14 au	nd 16, 1998			Yes X No
	•			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s)			
	. ,	w annlica	ition, the execution date of the a	unnlication is:
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	ipplication is.
A. Patent Application No.(5)			B. Vaterit No.(5)	
09/151,407 filed September 10, 19	98			
	Additional nur	mbers attac	hed? Yes X No	
Additional numbers attache			6. Total number of application	s and notanta involved
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			o. Total number of application	s and patents involved: 1
Name: Valerie L. Calloway				-
Address: The B.F.Goodrich Company			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Patent Law Department			Enclosed	
Street Address: 9921 Brecksville Road			X Authorized to be cha	arged todeposit account
City: Brecksville State: Of	H Zip: 44141-	3289	Deposit account number:	07-1 <b>62</b> 5
•				age if paying by deposit account)
	ь	NOTUSE	THIS SPACE	0 99000000 PCC 1/C
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached opy is a true copy of the original document.				
Valerie L. Calloway Valerie L. Calloway Ochum 19,1998				
Name of Person Signing	_ race		ignature	Date
				T

VLC/cb 9829asgtl.doc

> PATENT REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0328

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Carole A. Lepilleur, Anthony M. Mazany, David L. Milenius and Arthurt L. Backman, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by us, respectively entitled

## HALOGEN CONTAINING POLYMER COMPOUNDS CONTAINING MODIFIED ZEOLITE STABILIZERS

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY**, a New York corporation, having its principal office located at 4020 Kinross Lakes Parkway, Akron, Ohio 44286, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said **THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY** the rights herein conveyed.

We authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

- SIGN HERE Inventor Carole A. Lepilleur	fillled		
State of Ohio )			
County of <u>Cuyaloga</u> ) SS			
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to m	e personally known, and acknowledged that		
he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>October</u> , 199 <u>8</u> .			
SEAL	Catherine A. Bartel  Notary Public CATHERINE A. BARTEL, Notary Public Residence - Lorain County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires December 29, 2002		
SECOND INVENTOR - SIGN HERE Inventor Anthony M. Maz	A A Z Z		
State of Ohio )	$\bigcirc$		
County of <u>Cuyahoga</u> ) SS			
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to m	e personally known, and acknowledged that		
he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this	16th day of October, 1998.		
SEAL	Catherine Q. Bartel  Notary Public  CATHERINE A. BARTEL, Notary Public		

PATENT REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0329

State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires December 29, 2302

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 1980029 Page 2

THIRD INVENTOR - SIGN HERE Inventor Javid L. Milenius
State of Ohio )
County of County
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that
he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this $14^{th}$ day of $0$ tole., 199 $\frac{8}{2}$
SEAL Catherine a. Bartil Notary Public
CATHERINE A. BARTEL, Notary Public Residence - Lorain County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires December 29, 2002
FOURTH INVENTOR - SIGN HERE Inventor Arthur L. Backman
State of Ohio )
County of <u>(uyahoga</u> ) SS
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that
he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 16th day of Otoler, 1998.
SEAL Catherine a. Bartel Notary Public
CATHERINE A. BARTEL, Notary Public Residence - Leram County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires December 29, 2002

**RECORDED: 10/23/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0330